

FFL/HO/CS/

July 28, 2021

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.



Half Yearly Financial Results for the Period ended June 30, 2021

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held on July 28, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. at Lahore recommended the following:

- | | | |
|-------|---|------|
| (i) | CASH DIVIDEND: | Nil. |
| (ii) | BONUS SHARES: | Nil. |
| (iii) | RIGHT SHARES: | Nil. |
| (iv) | ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION: | Nil. |
| (v) | ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION: | Nil. |

The financial results of the Company are attached.

Half yearly financial report of the Company for the period ended June 30, 2021 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours Sincerely,

Brig Hamid Mahmood Dar (Retd)
Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

FAUJI FOODS LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

	Note	Six Months Ended		Three months ended	
		30 June		30 June	
		2021	2020	2021	2020
		(Rupees)	(Rupees)	(Rupees)	(Rupees)
Revenue from contracts with customers - Net	15	4,492,567,510	3,228,576,240	2,115,250,604	1,561,523,897
Cost of revenue	16	(3,947,404,620)	(3,337,911,282)	(1,833,651,114)	(1,570,536,243)
Gross Profit / (loss)		545,162,890	(109,335,042)	281,599,490	(9,012,346)
Marketing and distribution expenses		(487,329,098)	(435,932,690)	(269,425,928)	(222,745,948)
Administrative expenses		(175,760,450)	(182,514,343)	(95,567,666)	(90,523,862)
Loss from operations		(117,926,658)	(727,782,075)	(83,394,104)	(322,282,156)
Other income	17	61,431,519	31,436,590	23,948,366	11,925,827
Other expenses		-	(529,030)	-	(529,030)
Finance costs	18	(632,641,756)	(1,043,731,784)	(318,632,136)	(483,497,215)
Loss before taxation		(689,136,895)	(1,740,606,299)	(378,077,874)	(794,382,574)
Taxation	19	(69,152,067)	(38,628,401)	(32,784,931)	(33,722,647)
Loss after taxation for the period		(758,288,962)	(1,779,234,700)	(410,862,805)	(828,105,221)
Loss per share - basic and diluted		(0.94)	(3.37)	(0.51)	(1.57)

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 form an integral part of these condensed interim financial statements.

EL

Chairman

Chief Executive Officer

Director

Chief Financial Officer



Signature